PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7487449**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGEY IGNATCHENKO	07/17/2006
VICTOR GAVRYSH	07/24/2006
DMITRI LIGOUM	07/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: OLDFORD GROUP LIMITED		
Street Address:	Address: C/O COMMONWEALTH TRUST LIMITED		
Internal Address:	DRAKE CHAMBERS, ROAD TOWN		
City:	TORTOLA		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9542079		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105733.000206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. HAILS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Hails/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=105733_000206_assignment_-_Inventors_to_Oldford_Group_Limited#page1.tif source=105733 000206 assignment - Inventors to Oldford Group Limited#page2.tif source=105733 000206 assignment - Inventors to Oldford Group Limited#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060818 FRAME: 0953 507440538



PATENT REEL: 060818 FRAME: 0954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey IGNATCHENKO	07/17/2006
Viktor GAVRYSH	07/24/2006
Dmitri LIGOUM	07/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldford Group Limited		
Street Address:	c/o Commonwealth Trust Limited		
Internal Address:	Drake Chambers, Road Town		
City:	Tortola		
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13912738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yartsisheuskaya@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: KENYON& KENYON, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14829/60104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuliya Artsisheuskaya
Signature:	/Yuliya Artsisheuskaya/
Date:	06/19/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030642 FRAME: 0269 PATENT

REEL: 060818 FRAME: 0955

OP \$40.00 13912

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page4.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page5.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page6.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page7.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Oldford_60104#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 030642 FRAME: 0270 PATENT

REEL: 060818 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCALING DIGITAL IMAGES

identified as U.S. Application No. 11/396,917.

WHEREAS, Oldford Group Limited, with an address of c/o Commonwealth Trust Limited, Drake Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, a Corporation incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Oldford Group Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Oldford Group Limited; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Oldford Group Limited, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Oldford Group Limited other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses we may incur, to communicate to said Oldford Group Limited, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signatur	e:	d	>	Date:	July	17, 2004
N	lame:	Sergey Ign	atchenko			·
C	City and sta	te or country	of residence	Hered	lia, Cariari, Cos	sta Rica
State of _	of Cocto) :	SS.	,	·
instrume	nt and ack	nowledged th	, khown at he/she e	to me to be t xecuted the :	the person who same as his/he	e personally appeare executed the foregoin r free act and deed; i last above written.
(seal)		CUNERNI CURV		Jobinela	Cor Consular O	
		Ser M	OG NY	V		

2

My Commission expires Not opplicable

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signat	ure:		Date:
	Name:	Victor Gavrysh	
\	City and sta	te or country of resid	lence: Toronto, Ontario, Canada
State o	f		
	y of	.)	SS.
5			•
On ti	nis	day of, kno	, 2006, before me personally appeared own to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrur testime	nent and ack ony whereof l	nowledged that he/s	she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in hand and official seal on the day last above written.
/1\			
(seal)			Notary Public or Consular Officer
Mv.Co	ommission ex	nires	
- y ,		E	

signatures.	vi widkeor, bwe i	nave hereto set our hands on the dates set after our
Signature:		Date:
Name:_	Dmitri Ligoum	
City and	state or country of resid	ence: Aurora, Ontario, Canada
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
State of		
County of)	SS.
On this	day of	, 2006, before me personally appeared
instrument and	acknowledged that he/s	own to me to be the person who executed the foregoing the executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in
testimony where	of I have hereto set my l	hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)		
(Notary Public or Consular Officer
·		
My Commission	expires	<u></u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCALING DIGITAL IMAGES

identified as U.S. Application No. 11/396,917.

WHEREAS, Oldford Group Limited, with an address of c/o Commonwealth Trust Limited, Drake Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, a Corporation incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Oldford Group Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Oldford Group Limited; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Oldford Group Limited, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by Oldford Group Limited other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses we may incur, to communicate to said Oldford Group Limited, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 060818 FRAME: 0961



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Name: Sergey Ignatchenko City and state or country of residence: Heredia, Cariari, Costa Rica	
City and state or country of residence: Heredia, Cariari, Costa Rica	
(法) 이번 [환경 8년 韓國 - 1985년 - 19	
State of)	
County of) ss.	
On this day of, 2006, before me personally appe	ured
, known to me to be the person who executed the foreginstrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed	ine
testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.	; m
(seal)	
Notary Public or Consular Officer	
My Commission expires	

- 2 -

signatures. Date: Signature: Victor Gavrysh Name: City and state or country of residence: Toronto, Ontario, Canada SS. ounty of day of JULY 2006, before me personally appeared On this 24th , known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our

_ 4 _

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires

signatures.